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2022-TSFO-00556 7/1/2022 (b)(6) TSA Medical Representative, I would like to obtain a copy of my recent medical exam. 5/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00576 7/5/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting all files, notifications and comments on myself as I have been having trouble with 
domestic and international travel on my USA passport and have been told that there are comments and 
notification attached to my name and passport which are hindering and impeding my travels and need to 
be removed and cleared.

5/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00585 7/6/2022 (b)(6) I'd like to request all information submitted or available from the TSA records from the following dates to 
assess/investigate a possible incident and any wrong doing involved from the TSA. (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 05/13/2022 To 05/20/2022)

5/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00588 7/7/2022 (b)(6) Request confirmation and flight information related to (b)(6) for flights between Georgia and California 
between the dates or 28 Jan 22 to 8 Feb 22.

5/23/2022

2022-TSFO-00594 7/7/2022 (b)(6) Details re flight Aircraft : UR-82072 Callsign : ABD3265 Route : Chita (Japan) to Anchorage (USA) to 
Edmonton (Canada) Date : 05/06/2022 (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2022 To 
05/11/2022)

5/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00595 7/7/2022 (b)(6) Details re flight Aircraft : UR-82027 Callsign : ABD3273 Route : Washington to Shannon (Ireland) Date : 
05/18/2022 (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2022 To 05/21/2022)

5/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00690 7/5/2022 (b)(6) Request all video footage from all available angles, records, reports, and officer statements related to 
Service Request # (b)(6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/13/2022 To 06/24/2022)

6/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00698 7/1/2022 Marshall, Adam I, on behalf of the Reporters Committee, request access to and copies of all letters and correspondence 
sent from your agency to FOIA requesters in fiscal years 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021, that contain 
any of the following phrases (case insensitive): • “neither confirm nor deny” • “neither confirms nor 
denies” • “confirm or deny” • “existence or nonexistence” • “existence or non-existence” • “vel non” 
Please note that the Reporters Committee is not seeking (1) names, (2) addresses, (3) or contact 
information of any FOIA requester(s) that may appear on these requested records; such information may 
be redacted.

6/30/2022

2022-TSFO-00699 7/5/2022 Johnson, 
Brittany

I am requesting security video from Terminal B of the Sacramento International Airport, specifically video 
of passenger (b)(6) going through the TSA checkpoint. I am requesting video from the day of March 3, 
2022. I do not have an exact time that (b)(6) went through TSA, but I know he was on a Southwest 
flight from Sacramento to Las Vegas. A loaded gun was found in (b)(6) bag as he went through TSA. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 03/03/2022 To 03/03/2022)

7/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00700 7/5/2022 Eagan, Diana Salary information- generic list 1.) 15-20 year TSO's at SNA by gender, start year and 2022 salary 2.) 
Lead TSO's listed by gender (M/F) that are making greater than $50,000 and start date at SNA (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 07/01/2022)

7/2/2022

2022-TSFO-00701 7/5/2022 (b)(6) I’m requesting my interview scores for the announcement Supervisory Transportation Security Inspector 
LGA-22-010478. I know I scored better than the other individual who is not experienced in this field. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/09/2022 To 07/01/2022)

7/3/2022
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2022-TSFO-00702 7/4/2022 (b)(6) I need the DOHS to stop activating my forces and giving away my command I've got a bunch of people 
running around on my command because the DOHS keeps filling up my slots I need to run SWAT raids, 
simple and then I have the DOHS activating all my leads and numbers I should have a hefty incident 
Instant failure is hiring any men, I don't, I run a ladies police force I wanted all my cards to be women 
We need to go back through the DOHS logs of who is starting up a force on my commander cards They 
might not even know it...

7/4/2022

2022-TSFO-00703 8/24/2022 (b)(6) FOIA request (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/07/1989 To 07/05/2022) - No request description 
provided.

7/5/2022

2022-TSFO-00704 8/17/2022 (b)(6) (1) Request ALL records of (b)(6), passing through any TSA checkpoint in the State of California, 
between July 2020 and December 2020. (2) Request ALL records of of (b)(6), passing through any TSA 
checkpoint in the State of Louisiana, between July 2020 and December 2020 (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 7/1/2020 To 12/30/2020)

7/5/2022

2022-TSFO-00705 7/5/2022 (b)(6) I was traveling back into LAX on Friday and the immigration officer stopped me took a pic and asked if I 
was traveling with (b)(6)? When asked why he asked me that he directed me to TSA to get the answers 
would you be able to assist with why I was being asked about a family member I didn’t buy a ticket for 
Please see attached paperwork for the case on 1/16/2022 where I was taken off a plane by multiple 
police, abused by an officer, and put in jail, given a pregnancy test and left all day in county jail and let 
go with no paperwork and left to find my way home to lax with no answers. 

7/3/2022

2022-TSFO-00706 7/6/2022 Nielsen, Payton I am a Federal Benefit Educator. Helping TSA employees from filling out their new hiring orientation 
packets, adjusting their FEHB/FEGLI as they navigate their career, to helping them successfully fill out 
retirement paperwork. I need First, Middle initial, last name, and Email addresses for employees working 
at the following locations, Phoenix Sky Harbor, Phoenix Arizona Tucson International, Tucson Arizona 
Dallas/Fort Worth International, Dallas Texas.

7/5/2022

2022-TSFO-00707 7/6/2022 Lee, Matthew TSA Checkpoint Throughput Data for June 19, 2022 to June 25, 2022. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 06/19/2022 To 06/25/2022)

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00708 7/6/2022 (b)(6) Cargo Manifest for flight Aircraft : UR-82072 Callsign : ABD3265 Route : Chita (Japan) to Anchorage 
(USA) to Edmonton (Canada) Date : 05/06/2022 (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2022 To 
05/31/2022)

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00709 7/6/2022 (b)(6) Cargo Manifest for flight Aircraft : UR-82027 Callsign : ABD3273 Route : Washington to Shannon 
(Ireland) Date : 05/18/2022 (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2022 To 05/31/2022)

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00710 7/6/2022 (b)(6) Cargo Manifest for flight Date : 04/26/2022 Aircraft : UR-82029 Callsign : ADB3257 (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 04/01/2022 To 04/30/2022)

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00711 7/6/2022 Nainani, Prem I would like to request the # of monthly registrations to and/or approvals for TSA’s Registered Traveler 
program, from January 2018 through June 2022 (or May, if June is not available). The Registered 
Traveler is discussed in greater detail here - https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2008/07/30/E8-
17493/registered-traveler-interoperability-pilot-program. Please note that I am referring specifically to 
Registered Traveler, and not the terminated RTIP. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2018 To 
06/30/2022)

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00712 7/6/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting a copy of my interview reviews of The jobs that I applied for Supervisor transportation 
security officer and lead transportation security officer position from Oakland and Stockton leadership as 
well as the interviewer’s. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2021 To 07/06/2022)

7/6/2022
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2022-TSFO-00713 7/6/2022 (b)(6) I was wrongfully accused on misusing agency property and was deemed "not forthcoming". The individual 
that accused me of misusing agency property is the father of my child and has refused to provide any 
support for his child but willfully used agency resources to defame me and hurt me financially. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2022 To 07/06/2022)

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00714 7/7/2022 (b)(6) I am a Lead Transportaion Security Officer. I am requesting a copy of an investigation that was filled 
against me from Transportation Security Officer (b)(6). This was filled against me on or about March-11-
2022. The investigation took place at Palm Springs International Airport.

7/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00715 7/12/2022 (b)(6) I am a Lead Transportaion Security Officer. I am requesting a copy of an investigation that was filled 
against me from Transportation Security Officer (b)(6). This was filled against me on or about Janurary-
27-2022. The investigation took place at Palm Springs International Airport.

7/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00716 7/12/2022 (b)(6) I am a Lead Transportaion Security Officer. I am requesting a copy of an investigation that was filled on 
September-7-2022. I was one of the subjects in the investigation. The investigation took place at Palm 
Springs International Airport.

7/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00717 7/8/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting clearly releasable info only: 1.The first page (i.e., Face Page) of the current contract 
award, and first 15 pages of the Performance Work Statement or Statement of Work for the existing 
contract # 70T04018C9CAP3023 2. for the existing contract, who is currently assigned as: PM/TM/POC 
(govt program manager, technical manager or govt owner of the requirement), COR (Contracting 
Organization Representative), CO/KO (contract officer), and CS (contract specialist, if applicable).

7/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00718 8/22/2022 Wong-Yam, 
Bernice

The subject has indicated to us that they have applied for the position of TSA agent...and all information 
you may have regarding this candidate.

7/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00719 8/19/2022 Lee, Takara The subject has indicated to us that they have applied for the position of TSO Officer...all information 
related to the processing status for the above-referenced individual. Candidate disclosed she was 
ineligible for employment due to not having 20/20 eyesight.

7/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00720 7/8/2022 (b)(6) Last Saturday we returned to the USA at JFK and were shocked to learn our Global entry was not 
working, When I inquired as to the situation, I was told our status was revoked. We haven never received 
such a notice and did nothing to cause such an action. Please tell me the reason for the action of 
revoking our status...(b)(6)

7/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00721 7/8/2022 (b)(6) On or about January 2022, Transportation Security Administration (TSA) Assistant Administrator (AA) 
John Busch, TSA Investigations (INV) delegated/assigned an investigation concerning (b)(6) issues of 
INV Criminal Investigator (CI) (b)(6) to the U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP), Office of 
Professional Responsibility (OPR) for examination due to continuous ongoing "issues" between INV CI 
(b)(6) and TSA...CBP OPR subsequently conducted their investigation in excess of 120 days regarding the 
(b)(6) issues created by INV CI (b)(6) as documented by Judge Svendsen and prepared a closing/final 
report for TSA INV AA Busch. A copy of an email exchange between me and the CBP OPR Senior Special 
Agent regarding contact with TSA is also attached for your review...request for a copy of the closing/final 
investigative report (ROI) for the investigation involving the (b)(6) issues of INV CI (b)(6).

7/1/2022
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2022-TSFO-00722 7/8/2022 (b)(6) 1. All records relating to the frisk/search conducted on me on June 16, 2022, at the TSA Precheck 
security checkpoint at LAX Terminal 1, at approximately 12:10pm 2. All policies currently in effect 
relating to groin and buttocks frisks/searches of passengers passing through TSA security checkpoints 3. 
All policies currently in effect relating to procedures used to determine whether a passenger is “non-
compliant” and frisks/searches conducted on such individuals 4. All policies currently in effect relating to 
the determination to conduct swabs are on passengers’ hands 5. Records of the scans produced by the 
full body scanner located at the TSA Precheck Security checkpoint at LAX Terminal 1, on June 16, 2022, 
from 12:05-12:20pm. 6. All maintenance and calibration records on the magnetometer and full body 
scanner at the location referenced in request nos. 1 and 5 above from May 18-June 17, 2022 7. All 
complaints filed in the last five years against TSO (b)(6) assigned to LAX on June 16, 2022 8. The 
contents of the Official Personnel File (OPF) of TSA (b)(6) assigned to LAX on June 16, 2022, that are not 
protected by the Privacy Act. 9. All reports issued in the last five years on the tendency of the full body 
scanners currently used by TSA to detect body moisture in groin, buttocks, and underarm areas 10. All 
policies currently in effect relating to the confiscation of food items from passengers passing through TSA 
security checkpoints.

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00723 8/19/2022 (b)(6) We request any and all records maintained by U.S. Customs and Border Protection (“CBP”), U.S. 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (“ICE”), the Federal Bureau of Investigation (“FBI”), and the 
Transportation Security Administration (“TSA”) (the “Agencies”) containing information pertaining to 
(b)(6). See 5 U.S.C. §§ 552a(d)(1), (d)(2); 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(3). The date range for this request is 
limited to any and all records dated on or after January 1, 2018, through the date on which the Agencies 
complete reasonable searches for responsive records. This request includes but is not limited to: (i) any 
such records maintained by the Agencies, whether or not they are in the Agencies’ systems of records, as 
the term is defined in 5 U.S.C.§ 552a(a)(5), and whether or not they are traceable by (b)(6) name or 
some other identifying characteristic, and (ii) any such records maintained by the Agencies from which 
records described above are retrievable through a “cross reference” search for files that mention (b)(6). 
See MacPherson v. IRS, 803 F.2d 479, 481 (9th Cir. 1986) (Section (e)(7) of the Privacy Act “requires 
only that the record be maintained by an agency that keeps a system of records, not that the record be a 
part of that system”).

7/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00724 7/9/2022 (b)(6) Seeking deportation order. 7/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00725 7/11/2022 (b)(6) According to the applicable Job Analysis Tool documentation, in July of 2016, the TSA Agency developed 
the SV-1801, I-Band Supervisory Transportation Security Specialist dedicated off-leash canine position. 
Please provide the documents presenting the TSA agency funding authorization for this specific FTE 
regarding the STL airport location. This record must be on file at the TSA agency according to the MCOP 
record keeping requirements. The TSA agency has not ever provided the actual date this particular FTE 
was allocated for hire at the STL location. This search should validate the original funding authorization 
for this position at STL. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/01/2016 To 11/01/2017)

7/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00726 7/11/2022 (b)(6) My own 2022 exit/entry records for safe keeping purpose.(Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2022 To 06/30/2022)

7/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00727 7/11/2022 (b)(6) Please provide the original and most recent contract for services with PS LAX or Private Suite LAX. The 
website is https://reserveps.com/compare/. Please notify me of any fees prior to incurring. Please contact 
me with any questions. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2010 To 07/09/2022).

7/9/2022

javascript:RequestDetails('913740');
javascript:RequestDetails('913763');
javascript:RequestDetails('913884');
javascript:RequestDetails('913917');
javascript:RequestDetails('913927');
javascript:RequestDetails('913975');


2022-TSFO-00728 8/22/2022 (b)(6) I am a first party and i am making a formal request for all public and private records associated with the 
name (b)(6) and all derivatives thereof.

7/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00729 7/10/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting a verified calibration report of all body scanning machines located at RDU airport in the 
section of delta airlines departures. and a separate verified calibration report for specifically lane 9 (nine). 
this report needs to be sure to include the most up to date information on when the machines were last 
calibrated to determine the accuracy of machine readings.

7/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00730 7/11/2022 (b)(6) Records of international travel to/from the U.S from 2017 to 2022. (b)(6) (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/01/2017 To 07/11/2022) (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2017 To 
7/11/2022)

7/11/2022

2022-TSFO-00731 7/11/2022 Santos, Rose [Reference FGI# 22-78981G] Relevant to 47QTCK18D0014 Order 70T02020F2KCOO198, we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the Task 
Order’s CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT SEEK 
PRICING] (this FOIA request should be placed in the “simple” agency FOIA processing queue).

7/11/2022

2022-TSFO-00732 7/12/2022 Schaffer, Aaron A copy of the report referenced in the TSA titled source justification notice (b)(6). 7/11/2022

2022-TSFO-00733 7/14/2022 (b)(6) Want to be removed from the Domestic Terrorist Fly List. 7/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00734 7/13/2022 Nielsen, Payton I am requesting email addresses for employees of the Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport, Orlando FL 
International Airport, Charlotte/Douglas International Airport, and the Charleston Airport. I am a federal 
benefit educator that has been helping TSA employees for over 10 years. From the start of their careers 
filling out new hire orientation paper work, helping them choose the correct FEGLI and FEHB programs, 
contribute to their TSP accounts, To filling out retirement paperwork. I currently work with most of the 
Phoenix Sky Harbor and Tucson AZ TSA employees. I am extending my classes to help as many 
employees as I can.

7/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00735 8/4/2022 (b)(6) Fort lauderdale Airport, Newark, airport TSA ID check. I Suspect organized crime tampering with records. 
I flew with my mother and should have two ID checks for both my mom and myself. Going from Fort 
Lauderdale and coming back from Newark on those dates indicated. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 05/27/2022 To 05/31/2022)

7/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00736 7/12/2022 (b)(6) TSA Enforcement Investigative Report No. (b)(6) relating to an investigation of (b)(6). 7/11/2022

2022-TSFO-00737 8/9/2022 (b)(6) TSA travel records for my minor son between the dates of 11/27/2021 to present. 7/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00738 7/13/2022 Buenaventura, 
Ian

Seeking electronic or digital copies of the following : l. handbook for obtaining public information, 2. 
reference material or a guide for requesting public information, 3. an index of all major information 
systems of the agency, and 4. detailed descriptions of major information and record locators systems.

7/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00739 7/13/2022 (b)(6) I previously had global entry and TSA precheck. When it expired I applied for a renewal and was denied. 
I reapplied and was denied once again. I have never been arrested nor reported so want to know why I 
am being denied.

7/13/2022

2022-TSFO-00740 7/22/2022 (b)(6) Copy of employee roster for employees assigned/present/working at Miami International Airport, Security 
Checkpoint D1 (American Airlines Terminal) on July 13, 2022 between 3:30pm and 5:30pm. (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 07/13/2022 To 07/13/2022)

7/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00741 7/15/2022 (b)(6) My Global Entry re-application has been denied, and my current membership has been revoked. The only 
reason provided was that I am not eligible for this program (even though I have been a member for close 
to 10 years, and currently hold a Top Secret security clearance). I need to know the reason to ensure I 
am not the subject of possible identity theft and to reapply for a reconsideration of this denial.

7/15/2022
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2022-TSFO-00742 7/15/2022 (b)(6) I recently was approved for tsa precheck, known traveler number (b)(6). I would like a copy of my 
background check please. (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2022 To 07/15/2022)

7/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00743 7/18/2022 Prado, Lesli I am conducting a background investigation on a public safety applicant. I would like to know if this 
individual is on the No Fly List. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/31/2004 To 07/15/2022)

7/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00744 7/18/2022 (b)(6) Regarding the investigation of an incident that occurred with American Airlines in Las Vegas, Nevada 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/17/2022 To 05/04/2022).

5/4/2022

2022-TSFO-00745 7/18/2022 (b)(6) SF-50 (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/12/2019 To 11/30/2019) 7/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00746 7/19/2022 Parekh, Karan 1. Please provide the number of TSA Precheck members at the end of each calendar quarter, from the 
beginning of the program’s inception until today? 2. Please provide the number of Global Entry members 
at the end of each calendar quarter, from the beginning of the program’s inception until today? 3. Please 
provide the number of passengers passing through TSA Precheck lines at airports on a quarterly basis, 
since the inception of the program? 4. Please provide the commercial terms under which TSA permits 
Clear Secure Inc. to process new Precheck applicants 5. How many members have been signed up to TSA 
Precheck via Clear Secure Inc. in each quarter since the inception of the Clear Secure relationship with 
TSA 6. Over each of the last 7 years, what are the top 25 airports by number of Precheck passengers 
screened, and how many members were screened at each of those airports each year? 7. What is the 
revenue and cost of the TSA Precheck program in each of the past 7 years? Please provide a breakout of 
the costs as tracked by TSA. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2013 To 07/18/2022)

7/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00747 7/19/2022 (b)(6) I'm looking for my entrance level documents regarding hearing testing (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/01/2010 To 01/01/2014).

7/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00748 7/19/2022 (b)(6) 1) All documentation from initial AWOL write-up to final disposition/outcome (including investigative 
reports, statements from all parties, emails, etc. in regard to ITR and oral reply with SAC (b)(6) 
referencing the charges of AWOL. 2) All documentation from formal harassment claims - initial claims 
through case closure (including investigative reports, emails, statements from all parties, for claims of 
harassment and sexual harassment against ASAC (b)(6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 
06/01/2018 To 12/31/2020).

7/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00749 7/19/2022 (b)(6) We are requesting the release of video captured on June 27th 2022 at Charlotte Douglas International 
Airport (CLT) in Charlotte North Carolina. The following is the video timeline on June 27th 2002 and a 
brief explanation for why this is needed: (b)(6) – video of (b)(6) entering D Concourse and his path 
through the concourse to the incident at D5 podium ending with him sitting down in the Plaza food court 
near Auntie Anne’s. 1752-1830 – video of CMPD talking to (b)(6) at the food court then leading him off 
the concourse and out to the public side. 2014-2030 – video of (b)(6) entering D Concourse and boarding 
flight AA2602 at gate D2, then being taken off the plane and leaving the D2 gate area. A claim was put 
forward on June 27th by an American Airlines ("AA") employee that (b)(6) shoved her. I represent 
(b)(6), who didn't shove anyone and was just trying to get an AA employee to print his ticket home. The 
incident related to (b)(6) effort to get a picture of a badge of another AA employee who had refused to 
print a boarding pass for (b)(6)t despite (b)(6) having a valid reservation. 

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00750 7/20/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting a copy of my most up to date SF-50. I am also requesting any documents from my 
personnel file from my time as a TSO at RDM, Oregon airport. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
03/14/2021 To 09/26/2021)

7/19/2022
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2022-TSFO-00751 8/30/2022 (b)(6) I fly multiple times a month and would like to know the reason I am always stopped for “random id 
checks” and my husband is never stopped and checked who travels with me. I flew 7/18 as well as today 
7/20/22 and both days I had a random extra screening and he did not. I have a friend that worked at the 
TSA that said I have a right to this information. I have no criminal record. I am a registered nurse. It’s 
been happening for years. I want to know why and I want to know who I can contact to make this stop. 

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00752 9/6/2022 (b)(6) I need to obtain the flight records of a person Named (b)(6), from June and July 2017. Her address is 
Beaverton, Oregon.  My understanding is that (b)(6) flew out of Portland Oregon in early June 2017, and 
returned about 6 weeks later in Mid July 2017, from her trip to the Mid West and Chicago.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00753 9/6/2022 (b)(6) I would like any and all records regarding the “SSSS” coding on my boarding pass and the records 
pertaining to my travel history (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 08/01/2022).

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00754 9/6/2022 (b)(6) I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me: any interactions with TSA agents at 
San Francisco International Airport (SFO) for (b)(6) on July 2013 (07/2013) and July 2015 (07/2015). 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/21/2013 To 07/19/2015).

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00755 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between July 29, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the following 
terms: - “(b)(6)"

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00756 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between July 29, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the following 
terms: “(b)(6)”.

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00757 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between October 1, 2001 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)”.

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00758 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)”.

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00759 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)”, “MSNBC”, and “surveillance detection report” or “SDR”.

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00760 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “air marshal identity”, “air marshal anonymity”, “federal air marshal 
identity”, “federal air marshal anonymity”, “federal air marshals identities”, “federal air marshal 
anonymity”, “FAM identity”, “FAM anonymity”, “FAMS identity”, “FAMS anonymity”, “FAMS identities”, 
and/or/with “covert”, and/or “undercover”.

7/19/2022

2022-TSFO-00761 9/6/2022 (b)(6) Clearance for employment denial. Regarding Case # (b)(6). 7/21/2022

2022-TSFO-00762 7/21/2022 Biddle, Sam I am requesting a copy of the Statement of Work document pertaining to the contract between the TSA 
and Panamerica Computers, Inc. for “Babel Street Licenses Subscriptions.” The contract in question has 
an award ID of 70T02021F7554N002.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00763 9/29/2022 (b)(6) Certified copies for the entire employment file of (b)(6), including, but not limited to his application for 
employment, termination (if applicable), separation notice, wages, salary and attendance records, 
medical leave applications or records of time away from work, job responsibilities, incident reports, 
complaint reports, any and all worker's compensation claim(s) file, correspondence, insurance and benefit 
forms, medical records or notes regarding . medical treatment for worker's compensation claims, or 
applications for first party benefits, sworn statements or deposition testimony, contracts, performance 
evaluations, disciplinary documentation, and any and all other information pertaining to the employee 
relationship while employed by you.

7/12/2022
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2022-TSFO-00764 7/22/2022 (b)(6) I have a request for the Registered Traveler (RT) program run by TSA. I would like the monthly number 
of security threat assessments (STAs) conducted by TSA for RT applicants and the number of applicants 
subsequently accepted into the RT program after those STAs. I would like this data from January 1, 
2019, through June 30, 2022. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2019 To 06/30/2022)

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00765 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “MSNBC”, “(b)(6)”, “July 26, 2003”, “Al-Qaida”, “suicide hijackings”, “air 
marshals”, and/or “key flights”.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00766 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “NBC Nightly News”, “Tom Brokaw”, “Tom Costello”, “David Adams”, 
“September 9, 2004”, “September 10, 2004”, “under scrutiny in the skies”, “air marshals”, “dress”, 

       

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00767 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “NBC Nightly News”, “Tom Brokaw”, “Tom Costello”, “David Adams”, 
“September 9, 2004”, “September 10, 2004”, “under scrutiny in the skies”, “air marshals”, “dress”, 
“d  d ”  “ d  ”  “(b)(6)”  d/  “th t  t”

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00768 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between August 4, 2004 and April 11, 2006, and containing the following 
terms: - “(b)(6)” with “American Civil Liberties Union”, “ACLU”, "Datamaxx", "Datamax", "Surveillance 
Detection Report", "SDR", “surveillance”, “domestic”, and/or “warrantless”.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00769 7/22/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “Datamaxx”, and or “Datamax”.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00770 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, “Sensitive Security Information”, “SSI”, “media”, “MSNBC”, “NBC 
Nightly News”, and/or “(b)(6)”.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00771 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: - “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, hotels”, “key flights”, “air marshals, “Sensitive Security 
Information”, “SSI”, “media”, "Datamaxx", "Surveillance Detection Report", "SDR", “MSNBC”, "(b)(6)", 
and/or “NBC Nightly News” - “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, “hotels”, “key flights”, “air marshals, “Sensitive 
Security Information”, “SSI”, “media”, “MSNBC”, “(b)(6)”, and/or “NBC Nightly News”

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00772 9/1/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “whistleblower”, “whistle-blower”, "whistle blower", “5 U.S.C. § 2302”, “5 
USC § 2302”, “2302”, “§2302”, and/or “§ 2302”.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00773 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, “hotels”, “key flights”, “air marshals, “Sensitive Security 
Information”, “SSI”, “media”, “MSNBC”, “(b)(6)”, and/or “NBC Nightly News”.

7/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00774 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All July 17th, 2022 video recordings of (b)(6) and (b)(6) from Miami International Airport that are in the 
possession of and have already been viewed by TSA Stakeholder Liaison (b)(6) and shared with the 
Federal Security Director of the Miami International Airport. Specifically, TSA checkpoint #3. Time would 
be between 04:00 hours and 06:00 hours. (Date Range for Record Search: From 7/17/2022 To 
7/18/2022)

7/23/2022

2022-TSFO-00775 7/25/2022 (b)(6) A change has been made to my PreCheck ability to leave IAH airport where all my boarding passes are 
never approved for PreCheck despite valid KTN and traveler information at the time of check in, 
reservation, and a participating airline, Delta. This has happened twice now for varying flights. The 
request is for all responsive records for changes, comments, or notes related to my name or KTN that 
may have impacted automatic approval of PreCheck on my boarding passes at check in (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 01/01/2021 To 07/23/2022)

7/24/2022
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2022-TSFO-00776 7/25/2022 (b)(6) Exit and entry into the USA to apply for newborn baby born abroad. I need the dates that I left the US for 
the first time and after. Since 1994 (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/1994 To 07/24/2022)

7/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00777 9/8/2022 (b)(6) Would like to gain contact information of the background investigator of my old job application with TSA. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 03/01/2014 To 12/01/2015)

7/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00778 7/25/2022 Pelletier, Jeff In the FOIA Electronic Reading Room at https://www.tsa.gov/foia/readingroom, there is a posting for the 
"TSA Throughput Data" that is posted every week. The data for July 3 to 9, 2022 is missing. Data before 
and after is posted. We are asking that the data for July 3-9, 2022 is posted like all other data. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 07/03/2022 To 07/09/2022)

7/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00779 7/25/2022 Kellam, Brandi All surveillance video on 7-25-22 at Dallas Love Field airport related to an incident involving discharged 
firearm. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/25/2022 To 07/25/2022)

7/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00780 7/27/2022 (b)(6) I request all records mentioning myself, (b)(6) and my alias (b)(6). Please include any and all 
information sent to or received from other agencies mentioning myself or my alias. (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 10/18/2000 To 07/25/2022)

7/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00781 7/25/2022 (b)(6) My name is STSO (b)(6), I am requesting any and all documents related to the alleged anti-harassment 
complaint filed by (b)(6) against (b)(6). These documents would have been filed during the month of July 
approximately on 07/08/2022. The case number is (b)(6). Thanks. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
7/8/2022 To 7/26/2022)

7/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00782 7/26/2022 Santos, Rose [Reference FGI# 22-79169G] Relevant to 47QRAD20D1059 Order 70T01022F6400N001, we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the Task 
Order’s CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT SEEK 
PRICING] (this FOIA request should be placed in the “simple” agency FOIA processing queue).

7/26/2022

2022-TSFO-00783 7/26/2022 Santos, Rose [Reference FGI# 22-79170G] Relevant to 47QTCK18D0029 Order 70T03022F7667N025, we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the Task 
Order’s CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT SEEK 
PRICING] (this FOIA request should be placed in the “simple” agency FOIA processing queue).

7/26/2022

2022-TSFO-00784 9/8/2022 Biddle, Sam I am requesting a copy of all emails exchanged between the TSA Office of Intelligence and Analysis - 
Threat Analysis Division and any email addresses ending in @dataminr.com. Please constrain your search 
to 1/1/2022 and today’s date, 7/25/2022. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2022 To 7/25/2022)

7/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00785 7/28/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting the medical records for (b)(6) between the dates of 06/01/2022-07/01/2022. These 
records should include the results of the TSA medical examination done on 06/24/2022. These records 
should include the results of the VISION, PHYSCIAL EXAMINATION, and HEARING exam (Audiogram 
results!). (Date Range for Record Search: From 6/1/2022 To 7/1/2022)

7/26/2022

2022-TSFO-00786 7/27/2022 Crep, Conor Hello, On March 26, 2022, a vehicle breached the perimeter and gained access to the Tarmac at 
Southwest Florida International Airport (RSW) in Fort Myers, FL. I was hoping to get a video of the 
vehicle driving through the fence and driving on the Tarmac. 

7/27/2022

2022-TSFO-00787 9/22/2022 (b)(6) Please process our request to obtain the personell and payroll records of (b)(6). 7/26/2022
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2022-TSFO-00788 7/28/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “MSNBC”, “(b)(6), “July 26, 2003”, “Al-Qaida”, “suicide hijackings”, “air 
marshals”, and/or “key flights”. The following information was initiated in a Conduct Incident Report 
(CIR) that was submitted on or about September 14, 2004 against me as a result of me providing, on 
May 5, 2005, the agency's investigators (Senior Special Agent (b)(6) and Resident Agent in Charge 
(b)(6) sworn testimony, an affidavit, and an MSNBC .com July 29, 2003 article, authored by (b)(6), 
titled, "Air Marshals pulled from 'key flights'". The CIR resulted in a June 16, 2005 Report of Investigation 
File ID No. (b)(6) against me. Finally a September 13, 2005 "Subject: Proposal to Remove" 
memorandum was issued against me by Federal Air Marshal Service Los Angeles Field Office Assistant 
Special Agent in Charge (b)(6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2003 To 1/1/2006)

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00789 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 9, 2004 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: (b)(6)” with “NBC Nightly News”, “Tom Brokaw”, “Tom Costello”, “David Adams”, 
“September 9, 2004”, “September 10, 2004”, “under scrutiny in the skies”, “air marshals”, “dress”, 
“dress code”, “under cover”, “(b)(6)”, and/or “throats cut”. The following information was initiated in a 
Conduct Incident Report (CIR) that was submitted on or about September 14, 2004 against me as a 
result of me providing, on May 5, 2005, the agency's investigators (Senior Special Agent (b)(6) and 
Resident Agent in Charge (b)(6) sworn testimony and an affidavit about my whistleblower disclosures 
against the agency on an "NBC Nightly News with Tom Brokaw" television segment that aired on 
September 9, 2004 and a transcript was posted on NBCnews .com and MSNBC .com on September 10, 
2004. The CIR resulted in a June 16, 2005 Report of Investigation File ID No. (b)(6) against me. Finally a 
September 13, 2005 "Subject: Proposal to Remove" memorandum was issued against me by Federal Air 
Marshal Service Los Angeles Field Office Assistant Special Agent in Charge (b)(6). (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 1/1/2004 To 1/1/2006)

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00790 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, “hotels”, “key flights”, “air marshals, “Sensitive Security 
Information”, “SSI”, “media”, "Datamaxx", "Surveillance Detection Report", "SDR", “MSNBC”, “(b)(6)", 
and/or “NBC Nightly News” (Date Range for Record Search: From 9/30/2003 To 4/11/2006)

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00791 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between August 4, 2004 and April 11, 2006, and containing the following 
terms: “(b)(6)” with “American Civil Liberties Union”, “ACLU”, "Datamaxx", "Datamax", "Surveillance 
Detection Report", "SDR", “surveillance”, “domestic”, and/or “warrantless”. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 8/4/2004 To 4/11/2006)

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00792 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between August 4, 2004 and April 11, 2006, and containing the following 
terms: “(b)(6)” with, "Surveillance Detection Report", "SDR", “Datamaxx”, and or “Datamax”

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00793 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, “Sensitive Security Information”, “SSI”, “media”, “MSNBC”, “NBC 
Nightly News”, and/or “(b)(6)”.

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00794 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “whistleblower”, “whistle-blower”, "whistle blower", “5 U.S.C. § 2302”, “5 
USC § 2302”, “2302”, “§2302”, and/or “§ 2302”

7/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00795 7/25/2022 (b)(6) All documents or records dating between September 30, 2003 and April 11, 2006, and containing the 
following terms: “(b)(6)” with “(b)(6)”, “hotels”, “key flights”, “air marshals, “Sensitive Security 
Information”, “SSI”, “media”, “MSNBC”, “(b)(6)”, and/or “NBC Nightly News” (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 9/30/2003 To 4/11/2006)

7/22/2022
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2022-TSFO-00796 8/16/2022 Galarraga, Zoi I am reaching out to request TSA claims filed between January of 2016 and the most recent data 
collection year, whether that is 2021 or 2022. I am hoping to determine which items are most likely to be 
lost, damaged or stolen, how many property loss claims have been filed during the past 5 years, the total 
monetary amount of property loss claimed over the past 5 years, and which airports have the highest 
number of claims for lost, stolen or damaged luggage/ personal property over the past 5 years.

7/29/2022

2022-TSFO-00797 9/12/2022 (b)(6) I am reaching out on behalf of a law firm in Phoenix hoping to determine who conducts pre-employment 
screenings/files/communication with applicants of the TSA? We are hoping to obtain records for the 
above-referenced lawsuit for someone who did not receive a job with the TSA, but did apply and did 
complete the screening process.

7/29/2022

2022-TSFO-00798 7/28/2022 Frankhuizen, 
Richard

1. How many claims for lost items from luggage have submitted to the TSA? 2. How many of these claims 
were approved for reimbursement? 3. How many of these claims were denied for reimbursement? 4. How 
many submitted claims went unprocessed longer than 6 months? 5. How many submitted claims went 
unprocessed? Please organize the data for the years 2015-2022 (year to date) by month and year (see 
example below). Year # of Claims submitted # of Claims Approved # of Claims Denied # of Claims 
Processed > 6 months # of Claims Not processed 2015 – Jan 2015 – Feb 2015 – Mar 2015 – Apr 2015 – 
May 2015 – Jun 2015 – Jul 2015 – Aug 2015 – Sep 2015 – Oct 2015 – Nov 2015 – Dec 2016 – Jan 2016 
– Feb Etc. 6. Of these claims, what is the average dollar claim amount by the associated categories listed 
in the table below for the years 2015-2022 (year to date) by month and year (see example below). Year 
Average $ dollar amount of Claims submitted Average $ dollar amount of Claims Approved Average $ 
dollar amount of Claims Denied Average $ dollar amount of Claims Processed > 6 months Average $ 
dollar amount of Claims Not processed 2015 – Jan 2015 – Feb 2015 – Mar 2015 – Apr 2015 – May 2015 
– Jun 2015 – Jul 2015 – Aug 2015 – Sep 2015 – Oct 2015 – Nov 2015 – Dec 2016 – Jan 2016 – Feb Etc. 
7. Of these claims, report by the 781 airports in the USA by month and year. Please organize the data for 
the years 2015-2022 (year to date) by month and year. Airport Code # of Claims submitted # of Claims 
Approved # of Claims Denied # of Claims Processed > 6 months # of Claims Not processed ABR ABI ADK 
KKI AKI Etc. 

7/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00799 7/29/2022 (b)(6) I like a list of all medications and medical conditions that deem a TSO unfit for duty. It's needed to help 
my psychiatrist to come up with new treatments for my condition.

7/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00800 8/1/2022 (b)(6) I am a graduate student at Georgetown University studying Computer Science. Could I please have 
documents, including reports or presentations, that reflect the number of requests for disclosure of 
personal records under the Privacy Act of 1974 that the DHS has received each year? 

8/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00801 8/4/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting all records related to South Korean Air flight HL8230 arriving in Phoenix AZ on or around 
11/5/2020 and leaving for Seattle, Washington, on 11/7/2020. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
11/02/2020 To 01/30/2021)

8/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00802 8/1/2022 (b)(6) Global entry was denied, id like to know the reason why? What is on my record that prevent me from 
being approved?

8/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00803 8/1/2022 Ellis, Rebecca I am requesting any and all traveler complaint forms or incident reports relating to TSA officers accused 
of sexual misconduct or harassment at Portland International Airport between January 2019 through the 
date this request is fulfilled. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2019 To 08/31/2022)

8/1/2022
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2022-TSFO-00804 8/1/2022 Galarraga, Zoi Request TSA claims filed between January of 2012 and August of 2022...which items are most likely to be 
lost, damaged or stolen, how many property loss claims have been filed during the past 10 years, the 
total monetary amount of property loss claimed over the past 10 years, and which airports have the 
highest number of claims for lost, stolen or damaged luggage/ personal property over the past 10 years. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2012 To 8/1/2022)

8/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00805 8/1/2022 (b)(6) Scores for myself and all others referred to the selection official broken down by each area, Interview, 
resume, FSD score, etc for Job Posting, Transportation Security Inspector ORD-22-010754 Program 
Assistant MDW-22-011222 Supervisory Transportation Security Officer ORD-21-004980 (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 09/09/2021 To 08/01/2022)

8/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00807 7/29/2022 (b)(6) 1. We request all salary and bonus information on Washington Field Office Supervisory Federal Air 
Marshal in Charge (SAC) (b)(6) and Washington Field Office Assistant Special Agent in Charge (ASAC) 
(b)(6). 2. Specifically, we request any and all salary, bonuses, monetary rewards, cash awards, any and 
all monies given above the respective salaries for FY years 2020 and 2021.

7/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00808 9/20/2022 (b)(6) On 7/26 Southwest Airlines Flight Attendant (b)(6) went through PHX TSA Pre-Check for additional 
screening. During this time she caused an issue by leaving for her gate and leaving her bag behind with 
TSA agent who had pulled the bag to verify contents that were inside. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 07/26/2022 To 07/28/2022)

8/2/2022

2022-TSFO-00809 8/3/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting investigation records related to South Korean Air flight HL8230 arriving in Phoenix AZ on 
or around 11/5/2020 and leaving for Seattle, Washington, on 11/7/2020. Any investigation reports, 
arrest or detainment, search records, and passenger manifests. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
11/04/2020 To 11/08/2020)

8/3/2022

2022-TSFO-00810 9/20/2022 (b)(6) Why do I keep getting stopped and auto searched when I enter the country. I am in the Navy with a 
clearance.

8/3/2022

2022-TSFO-00811 8/3/2022 (b)(6) The requester is seeking their personal records from TSA Civil Penalty Agency Tracking #(b)(6). The 
desired date range is from April 1, 2016, through December 30, 2016.

8/3/2022

2022-TSFO-00812 8/3/2022 (b)(6) I would like to request information as to why I was denied Global Entry (b)(6) the denial letter was dated 
May 2, 2022. See below for letter.

8/2/2022

2022-TSFO-00813 8/4/2022 (b)(6) All records described in our attached letter of request including, but not limited to: Immigration 
documents; investigative reports; records shared with TSA pertaining to (b)(6) and/or TWIC application 
(b)(6).

7/18/2022
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2022-TSFO-00814 9/29/2022 (b)(6) (b)(6) is a U.S. citizen who has a history of being selected for secondary screening. (b)(6) filed a Traveler 
Redress Inquiry Program (“DHS TRIP”) complaint and in response,(b)(6) was told that the reasons for 
secondary screening was a case of mistaken identity. (b)(6) was later granted the Global Entry privilege 
under the U.S. Customs and Border Protection (“CBP”). On November 17, 2021, at Vancouver 
International Airport (YVR),(b)(6) was questioned for almost two hours by two CBP officers both with the 
last name (b)(6) responded truthfully to each of the questions to the best of his recollection given the 
stress he was enduring as a result of the aggressive nature of the CBP agents. Subsequently, (b)(6) 
received notice that his Global Entry privileges had been revoked. I request disclosure of the following 
records that were prepared, received, transmitted, collected and/or maintained between 01/01/1989 and 
now by the Transportation Security Administration (“TSA”) relating to (b)(6): • Any and all recorded 
interactions between (b)(6)and TSA over the last 20 years • Any and all communications and records 
between TSA and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (“FBI”) regarding (b)(6) over the last 20 years • 
Any and all communications and records between TSA and CBP regarding (b)(6), especially of the events 
on November 17, 2021 at Vancouver International Airport (YVR) • Any and all communications and 
records between TSA and other entities under the authority of DHS regarding (b)(6) over the last 20 
years • Records of (b)(6) nomination to any watchlist administered by a federal agency including but not 
limited to the “Selectee list,” and the Terrorist Screening Database (“TSDB”) as well as any nomination 
forms sent to the Terrorist Review and Examination Unit (“TREX”) • Records of security screening, 
baggage searches, and other procedures regarding (b)(6) over the past 20 years • Any and all other 
written and/or other recorded entries by TSA regarding (b)(6) over the past 20 years.

8/4/2022

2022-TSFO-00815 8/5/2022 Miller, Kristi Please provide the number of TSA airport workers positive with Covid for the following Commercial 
airports for the following dates: July 12, 13, 14,15, and 16, 2021. Kansas City International Airport (MCI) 
Destin Ft. Walton Beach Airport (VPS) Thank you. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/12/2021 To 
07/16/2021)

8/5/2022

2022-TSFO-00816 9/19/2022 (b)(6) Dates of issuance of any TWIC cards to (b)(6) of Harvey, LA. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2018 To 12/31/2021)

8/5/2022

2022-TSFO-00817 8/9/2022 (b)(6) I need my records because I am trying to obtain employment and I purchased a TWIC card, but TWIC 
has denied me because there is an offense in my record. I need the record to appeal the denial.

8/6/2022
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2022-TSFO-00818 8/8/2022 (b)(6) I applied on April 28th, 2022 for a redress number (OMB control number is (b)(6) ) after using my 
renewed USA passport for the first time traveling from my birth country Dominican Republic back to 
home country in United States of America. It had been ten years since 2013 when I became a US citizen 
so it was a new reissued passport. As I tried to explain to TSA but was cut off as I submitted via my 
mobile, I usually traveled with my diplomatic passport from Dominican Republic and while no longer 
working for the Dominican Republic Embassy in Washington DC, I was stopped at immigration in Santo 
Domingo, Dominican Republic, however they claimed it was a USA TSA issue and that I should address it 
here. I almost lost my flight back home to Iowa because of what I learnt was the “SSSS” mark on my 
ticket. Please advise as my OMB control number (b)(6) expired May 31,2022 and I have not received a 
reply from your DHS yet. Under separate cover in an email to DHS, I submitted my ticket stub with the 
“SSSS” listed on the ticket, my passport number and relevant pdf authorization for the inquiry. It is scary 
to me that I could be stranded somewhere if I chose to fly because your team doesn’t want me in the 
USA, my home country. It might be important to note that back in 2017 I applied to the NSA a FOIA 
under issuance numbers (b)(6) (records before I became an American but was a diplomat), (b)(6) (an 
FYI of what occurred to me though I took no legal action) and (b)(6) (records after I was Human Rights 
campaigning that may have landed me on some random list(s)). I tried looking for answers as to why 
this is happening to me so I can avoid doing it further but at this time I just want to know why as an 
American citizen my life has been turned upside and why I am being treated unfairly. 

8/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00819 8/8/2022 (b)(6) I was denied global entry pass can someone send me info. as to why I was denial? 8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00820 8/12/2022 (b)(6) 1. All records created or exchanged since January 1, 2010, that refer to (b)(6) or (b)(6) or (b)(6) or 
(b)(6) and also refer to any of the following: a. (b)(6) June 4, 2010 conviction on charges of violating the 
International Emergency Economic Powers Act (“IEEPA”), the Iranian Transactions Regulations (“ITR”), 
conspiring to violate the IEEPA and the ITR, conducting an unlicensed money transmitting business, or 
making false statements in response to inquiries by the Office of Foreign Assets Control (“OFAC”); b. The 
February 22, 2012 decision of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit vacating several of (b)(6) 
convictions. (b)(6) January 19, 2021 presidential pardon1; or d. (b)(6) travel, including any statements 
about whether (b)(6) has been, continues to be, or should be subject to additional screening when 
attempting to fly domestically or internationally.

5/3/2022

2022-TSFO-00821 8/8/2022 (b)(6) Name, position, title, and role of United Airline employee on 8/8/2022 11:24am at DFW airport terminal 
E9, of employee who checked bags for flight UA 597.

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00822 8/9/2022 Jefferson, Ann The TSA has published an Enforcement Sanction Guidance Policy, available from the TSA website. The 
current version states "updated: 8 February 2021". I would like to request the prior version of this policy 
that was in effect as of March 2020.

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00823 9/20/2022 (b)(6) My requesting my medical records from Tsa because I was deemed unfit medically wise for a position. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2022 To 08/09/2022)

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00824 8/9/2022 (b)(6) I received a document called Affirmation/Declaration to verify my identity because I am trying to obtain 
my records in order for me to get my twic card. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/30/2010 To 
03/30/2010)

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00825 9/16/2022 (b)(6) Any and all information you may have in your records regarding me, my activity or travels or any other 
matter under your jurisdiction. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 08/08/2022)

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00826 8/9/2022 (b)(6) A copy of each document regarding or reflecting any investigation performed by TSA Investigations at 
any time during the time period of November 1, 2021, through July 31, 2022, wherein (b)(6) was a 
subject, including, but not necessarily limited to each report of investigation for case number #(b)(6). 

8/9/2022
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2022-TSFO-00827 8/9/2022 (b)(6) A copy of each document regarding or reflecting any investigation performed by the Office of Professional 
Responsibility at any time during the time period of November 1, 2021, through July 31, 2022, 
wherein(b)(6) was a subject, including, but not necessarily limited to each report of investigation for case 
number PR # (b)(6).

8/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00828 8/9/2022 Santos, Rose [Reference FGI# 22-79326G] Relevant to GS00Q17NSD3000 Task Order 70T03022F7667N027, we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the Task 
Order’s CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT SEEK 
PRICING] (this FOIA request should be placed in the “simple” agency FOIA processing queue)

8/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00829 9/20/2022 (b)(6) All my medical records collected at the time I was under consideration for becoming an officer for TSA-
DHS...It was during the Summer/Fall of 2016. I am most interested in my hearing test results, my 
physical, eye exam, and any other data collected in my file. I am requesting all of the records collected 
about me at that time.

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00830 9/16/2022 (b)(6) I am hereby requesting all the records that the TSA agency holds on my person. (b)(6) in Buenos Aires, 
Argentina. Citizen of Argentina and Germany. German Passport Number (b)(6), with F1 visa. Argentinian 
Passport Number(b)(6), with B1/B2 visa. The information requested through this FOIA submission is all 
of the information that the TSA holds related to me. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2013 To 
8/9/2022)

8/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00831 9/21/2022 (b)(6) In his/her application for this position, the subject has indicated to us that they have applied for the 
position of Transportation Security Officer within your agency...any and all information you may have 
regarding this candidate.

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00832 9/21/2022 (b)(6) 1) how to report to stage crimes (at high level) involving motor vehicle car accidents for retaliation 
purposes or targeted towards certain persons, or class; family members etc. 2) how to request services 
through this administration for individual with protected status, impairments individual technology 
connected devices arising from eyescan @ Atlanta City Hall and magnetic resonance imagining (MRI) in 
Dekano Countt, GA 03/2017.

8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00833 9/16/2022 (b)(6) Please search any and all records...related to (b)(6). 8/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00834 8/10/2022 (b)(6) Every time I enter into the US my bags are searched and I am check, I am wondering why this keeps on 
happening. I do not understand why it happens every singletime neither do the agents. They gave me 
this package to request information as to why? and find a solution to this. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/04/2016 To 08/10/2022)

8/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00835 8/10/2022 (b)(6) We are attempting to locate a possible departure from the US in about August 2007 from Atlanta Airport. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/01/2007 To 07/01/2008)

8/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00836 8/10/2022 (b)(6) My DOB is (b)(6). I have the Global entry; my Id number is (b)(6)..I just got the email from global entry 
said that your membership is revoked. When I called them, they referred me to contact you to get a 
particular reason; why my membership is revoked?

8/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00837 8/11/2022 (b)(6) My records in TSA's Secure Flight system (including Passenger Name Records (PNRs)) from 01/2002 - 
01/2022...DOB: (b)(6)(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2002 To 1/1/2022)

8/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00838 8/11/2022 (b)(6) My global entry was revoked. I have no criminal history and has no issues traveling internationally since I 
had it. (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2021 To 08/10/2022)

8/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00839 8/11/2022 (b)(6) Video of TSA check point F in Tampa International Airport for the time of 0415-0500 (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 08/11/2022 To 08/11/2022)

8/11/2022
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2022-TSFO-00840 8/12/2022 Bakam, Hilaire The Port of Seattle is requesting that TSA conduct a review of the attached documents in accordance with 
49 CFR Part 1520 to determine if the attached documents can be released under our Public Disclosure 
Program. The Port of Seattle has recently received several inquiries through our Public Disclosure Request 
Office. The documents were part of the local TSA/FBI investigations into the stolen Horizon Airlines 
airplane that occurred on August 10, 2018. It’s unknown to the Port of Seattle if the attached documents 
have been a previously requested under WA state Public Disclosure laws. The Port of Seattle has released 
several other documents related to this incident. Due to the sensitivity of the information, we’re asking 
for your official review of the attached documents to determine if they’re classified as SSI or not.

8/11/2022

2022-TSFO-00841 8/15/2022 (b)(6) I no longer have access to FEMA DTS, therefore I am requesting my complete deployment history - 
including all commentary and all records of "global unavailability". (Date Range for Record Search: From 
09/01/2009 To 06/01/2022)

8/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00842 8/15/2022 (b)(6) Please provide the applicable documents presenting the funding authorization for the original (first) 
DHS/TSA, SV-1801, I-Band pay level, Supervisory Transportation Security Specialist dedicated off-leash 
full-time canine position, at the St. Louis-Lambert International Airport (STL). The TSA agency has 
repeatedly evaded answering this request under the FOIA process. Please provide the actual date this 
particular non-canine handler FTE was originally allocated for hire at the STL location. According to 
documentation, the first job announcement for this position was authorized on 11/08/2017. The funding 
authorization to fill this vacancy at the STL duty location had to of occurred beforehand. This FOIA search 
should pinpoint the applicable funding authorization documentation which authorized this specific vacancy 
to be filled at the STL duty location. This search should encompass the dates from 12/01/2016 to 
12/01/2017.

8/13/2022

2022-TSFO-00843 8/15/2022 (b)(6) On Dec 31, 2021, my 17yr old daughter (b)(6) had her Global Entry status revoked and do not know 
why. When contacting the Global Entry office, they suggested I fill out a FOIA request to help understand 
why. (b)(6) has been an active Global Entry member for over 5yrs and holds a valid passport. 

8/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00844 8/15/2022 (b)(6) Seeking application of (b)(6) for the position of United States Air Marshal and his disposition with the 
agency.

8/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00845 8/16/2022 (b)(6) I am seeking any and all files relating to me (b)(6) my passport number is (b)(6). I receive the SSSS on 
every single plane ticket science 2020 and I need all files regarding this as well. I demand an explanation 
as to who put me on the list and why I am on the SSSS list.

8/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00846 8/16/2022 (b)(6) Information Request: 1) Any and all CCTV surveillance camera footage beginning at 12:00pm and ending 
at 1:30pm on Sunday, July 10, 2022 at Newark Airport covering TSA passenger screening at Terminal C, 
Checkpoint Lane 6. 2) Any and all files, including media files and surveillance camera footage, reports, 
including incident reports, and written statements made by or filed by any TSA employee, including 
supervisors and directors, relating to the allegations or events that took place at Newark Airport Terminal 
C on July 10, 2022 between myself and any TSA employee or Port Authority police personnel. 3) Any and 
all files, including media files and surveillance camera footage, reports, including incident reports, and 
written statements made by or filed by any TSA employee, including supervisors and directors, relating to 
TSA investigation Case No: (b)(6). 4) A complete and accurate list of names and employee identification 
with picture, of all TSA employees on duty between 12:00pm and 1:30pm on Sunday, July 10, 2022 at 
Newark Airport covering TSA passenger screening at Terminal C, Checkpoint Lane 6. 

8/16/2022
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2022-TSFO-00847 9/13/2022 (b)(6) Requested Review Completion Date: ASAP, I am an attorney representing the Port of Seattle. I am 
assisting (b)(6), the Port’s Senior Legal Counsel (copied here), in responding to a public records request 
from August 19, 2020, which requested “all communications between the Port of Seattle Police 
Department and US Customs and Border Control, US DHS Homeland Security Investigations, or US DHS 
Federal Protective Service, or US Marshalls.” We currently have 55 emails (with attachments) that need 
review by your office in order to determine whether they are exempt from disclosure under federal 
statutes and regulations (emails are attached here via ShareFile). We are hoping this review can be 
expedited because the request is from August 2020 and there is a relatively small amount of documents.

8/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00848 8/16/2022 (b)(6) Dear Sir/Madam, Thank you for taking the time to read my concerns. I really feel the need to take steps 
to advise appropriate people that every time I travel rather domestic or international, I am being put 
through screenings that I do not feel anyone could imagine until they have to experience it. This is travel 
in and out of anywhere I go. This also includes a birthday cruise I recently took with my spouse, upon 
arrival back into Galveston, I again was screened by TSA. I was taken from my cabin and walked out by 
security to be screened/questioned by TSA, with everyone looking like I had done something wrong. This 
is the feeling I have every time I am screened/questioned/investigated every single time I travel as if I 
was some criminal. It is very embarrassing, and to be honest inhuman to be held for hours after arriving 
home (to Houston) on a trip back from Iran visiting my family, as I have people kindly waiting to pick me 
up from the airport each time, and not even being offered any insight on why I am being held, 
questioned, searched EVERY time I travel, and they claim its "random checks". They offer snacks from 
time to time because I am being held for so long after 24-hour long trips back from Iran, but because of 
religious reasons they do not understand I cannot eat just anything either. The last time I was held on a 
trip from Houston to Iran and back to Houston, I was held at Houston airport for 4 hours when my flight 
arrived before they released me as they interrogated me, and my family in Houston waited at the airport 
to pick me up. I should mention here that I am an American and Iranian citizen both very honestly and 
very proudly. However, as bad as I also hate to admit this, I do have to say that I feel this has a lot to do 
with the color of my skin/nationality. NO ONE will give me ANY information about why this happens to 
me. My wife cries every time she has to witness this happening to me. I have missed my flight on more 
than one occasion due to the strenuous screenings I go through every time. I fly domestic and 
international. My wife and I both think twice to travel these days by air, or ground such as cruise in order 
to save embarrassment/harassment I go through. So just one simple question, why do I have to go 
through this embarrassment/harassment every single time, especially if this is supposed to be a random 
checks? 

8/16/2022

2022-TSFO-00849 8/18/2022 (b)(6) I'm looking to get the information of the past 10 years of places i lived and worked at that i listed when i 
applied for tsa.

8/17/2022

2022-TSFO-00850 8/18/2022 (b)(6) on August 15 2022 I took a polygraph for FAMS. I would like the records of my polygraph sent to my 
email please.

8/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00852 8/18/2022 (b)(6) Requesting any and all US-visit records, documents, photographs, biometrics, or information related to 
any entries made into the United States through LAX port of entry. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2000 To 12/31/2002)

8/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00854 8/19/2022 (b)(6) My wife and I had our Nexus cards revoked. I reapplied and was denied. We have not broken any rules 
that I am aware of. I have a twic card through work that I haven't had a problem renewing. I just want 
to know why you revoked my nexus card. Nexus (b)(6). Thanks.

8/19/2022
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2022-TSFO-00855 8/21/2022 (b)(6) This afternoon, I was chosen to have my belongings searched as I arrived through customs at the DFW 
international airport. Of course nothing was found to be wrong with my or my wife's belongings, but 
according to the agent a report has been filed. They informed me that I may receive the report via the 
FOIA process. Thank you (b)(6)

8/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00856 8/22/2022 (b)(6) All administrative staff manuals and instructions to staff that affect a member of the public regarding (a) 
who may be screened via walk-through metal detector, and who must be screened via "Advanced 
Imaging Technology" or other method, as primary screening and/or (b) screening of parents of children, 
as well as screening of especially young or old travelers and/or pregnant and/or disabled travelers, 
especially as distinguished or differentiated from other travelers.

8/21/2022

2022-TSFO-00858 8/23/2022 (b)(6) 1. A complete list of the entity or entities responsible for staffing the security personnel at the main 
security checkpoint at Hartsfield Jackson Atlanta International Airport on November 20, 2021. 2. Any and 
all forensic analysis, incident reports, memos, notes, logs, e-mails or correspondence related to the 
Incident involving the gun discharge incident at the main security checkpoint on November 20, 2021 
involving (b)(6). This includes all incident reports created by or on behalf of Atlanta Airlines Terminal 
Corporation, TSA, City of Atlanta and any other entity responsible for policies and procedures at the 
security checkpoint at Hartsfield Jackson Atlanta International Airport on November 20, 2021. 3. Any and 
all video, surveillance, recordings, photographs, tapes, films, and other records documenting the security 
checkpoint gun discharge incident involving (b)(6). at the main security checkpoint at Hartsfield Jackson 
Atlanta International Airport on November 20, 2021. 4. Any and all interviews or statements taken of any 
kind, related to the Incident or any investigation thereof conducted by Atlanta Airlines Terminal 
Corporation, City of Atlanta, TSA, or other Hartsfield Jackson International Airport employees. 5. Any and 
all policies and procedures governing the conduct of TSA, City of Atlanta and main security employees’ 
responsibilities when the security checkpoint bag search reveals a potential gun, dangerous weapon or 
other firearm on the security checkpoint floor. 6. Any and all insurance policies and declaration page 
information for any entity responsible for maintaining and staffing security at the main security 
checkpoint for the gun discharge incident involving (b)(6). on the date of the Incident. 7. Any and all 
policies and procedures governing the training of TSA, City of Atlanta and main security employees’ 
responsibilities when the security checkpoint bag search reveals a potential gun, dangerous weapon or 
other firearm on the security checkpoint floor.

8/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00859 8/23/2022 (b)(6) My Global Entry membership status was revoked 12/17/2021 with no explanation. I am filing this request 
so that I can know why my status was revoked. RE: Your Global Entry Program Membership #(b)(6) 

8/23/2022

2022-TSFO-00860 8/24/2022 (b)(6) I applied for a job application Program Analyst, SV-0343-G, Job Opportunity Announcement (JOA) 
number FLL-22-012272.The requirements are as follow in the job announcement : This job is open to • 
Internal to an agency Current federal employees of this agency. Clarification from the agency All current 
internal employees of TSA on permanent or competitive temporary appointments with duty locations that 
are within the hub-spoke configuration of FLL. Salary range listed includes Locality Pay of 23.80%. This 
position is located at Ft. Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport (FLL) in Fort Lauderdale, FL. I am 
currently an employee with TSA FAMS – Miami Field Office as a Program Assistant, which is located in 
Sunrise, Florida. Sunrise Florida is 15.6 miles from Ft. Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport. I 
received an email stating that my application will not be considered as I am outside the area of 
consideration as described in the JOA. I would like to know who made the decision to reject my 
application and the determining factor. I would like the date the decision was made. The name and title 
of the person responsible for the denial. My personal email address is (b)(6).

8/24/2022
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2022-TSFO-00861 8/25/2022 (b)(6) My name is (b)(6) my DOB is (b)(6) I reside at (b)(6). My passport # (b)(6). I want information on why 
when I come into the U.S at the airport at customs , I’m always being stopped and my luggage and 
personal belongings are being checked by an officer. Everyone seems to act clueless and I was told this 
isn’t normal.

8/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00862 8/25/2022 (b)(6) I would like to be provided copies of signed performance reviews from 2015 to Present. 8/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00863 8/25/2022 (b)(6) Request copies of all Security Determination Actions/ Security Clearance approval documents from 2008 
to 2022.

8/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00864 8/25/2022 McDade, Hogan I am an Analyst with CBRE Hotels Research. I specialize in reporting on the recovery of the hotel industry 
and I was looking to gain access to information on daily TSA throughput by airport across the US for the 
purpose of researching travel indicators and studying how hotels have been/will be impacted. I am 
hoping you can send me the Throughput data in 1 or more excel files. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/01/2018 To 07/31/2022)

8/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00865 8/25/2022 (b)(6) 2020 K-9 Officer Duty Reports re: Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Patrol Officer (b)(6), 
(b)(7)(C) of Stow, Ohio; Date of Birth (b)(6); SSN(b)(6); ID #: (b)(6) (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/01/2020 To 12/31/2020)

8/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00867 8/26/2022 (b)(6) I am an attorney practicing law in Atlanta, Georgia, and have been retained by (b)(6). with regard to an 
injury (b)(6) suffered on April 22, 2022 at approximately 8:00 a.m. at or near Gate C17 of the Atlanta 
Airport. (b)(6) suffered a hip fracture when an employee of Prospect Airport Services pushed an empty 
wheelchair into (b)(6) leg as he was walking by, causing (b)(6) to fall and fracture his hip. I have 
attached a copy of the AATC Operations Incident Report regarding this incident for your reference. Video 
preservation has already been requested to both the Airport as well as the City of Atlanta by co-counsel, 
(b)(6). To that end, I am also submitting this FOIA request for any video/surveillance footage of the 
events in question. Any such footage may be sent in electronic format to my email,(b)(6). Please call or 
email me with any information relevant to this request. My number is (b)(6). Thank you, (b)(6)

8/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00868 9/13/2022 (b)(6) Payroll records for (b)(6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/11/2019 To 08/25/2022) 8/25/2022

2022-TSFO-00873 9/2/2022 (b)(6) (1) Video or any other digital images, pictures, electronic stored images of TSA screenings of 
passenger(s) (b)(6) and others on Monday, June 13, 2022, at Eugene Airport, from 2:30 p.m. to 6:00 
p.m. (Pacific Daylight Savings Time). (2) Complaint filed with TSA and FTCA submitted on or about 
06/16/2022. 

8/26/2022

2022-TSFO-00875 8/29/2022 Pelletier, Jeff In the FOIA Electronic Reading Room, the "TSA Throughput Data" is provided on a weekly basis. The two 
files for the weeks of August 7-13, 2022 and August 14-20, 2022 are missing. Data for August 21-27, 
2022 has already been provided. Requesting these two missing weeks be posted. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 08/07/2022 To 08/20/2022)

8/29/2022

2022-TSFO-00876 8/30/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting information for an individual who is the suspect in an offense that I am currently 
assigned to investigate. (b)(6) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 10/31/2022)

8/29/2022

2022-TSFO-00878 8/30/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting a complete and comprehensive list of all limited and light duty positions the TSA at 
Newark Liberty International Airport has provided to injured STSO's from January, 2012 to the present 
date. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2012 To 08/31/2022)

8/30/2022

2022-TSFO-00879 8/30/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting the selection file for the AA, Operations Management Division, TSES, Job Opportunity 
Announcement Number, HQ-LE/FAMS-22-011256-ERD, including but not limited to: all applications, 
certificate of eligibles, evaluation criteria, rankings and any other materials related to the selection. 

8/29/2022
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2022-TSFO-00880 8/31/2022 (b)(6) I was told during the investigation that transcripts of interviews would be available via the FOIA. I’m the 
packet I received no transcripts were included. After following up I was told the level of this investigation 
does warrant all transcripts be available to me. This seems incorrect. It is very vital that I receive the 
transcripts of every person that was interviewed.

8/30/2022

2022-TSFO-00881 9/1/2022 Pelletier, Jeff The file for TSA Throughput called "TSA Throughput Data to August 7, 2022 to August 13, 2022" on the 
website is corrupted. The file size listed at 2.89MB is half the size of all other files. However, when 
downloaded the file itself when you try to open it in Adobe says "the file is corrupted". Requesting that 
the file be replaced with a working file.

8/31/2022

2022-TSFO-00882 9/1/2022 (b)(6) Requesting security footage from security checkpoint, all angles, especially of my belongings being 
scanned (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/08/2022 To 06/08/2022)

9/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00883 9/1/2022 (b)(6) I'm requesting all documents in the fact finding and the entire investigation report from MSY local 
Management regarding a knife harassment complaint against LSTO (b)(6) by STSO (b)(6). This 
investigation was conducted locally at MSY by TSM (b)(6) in 2022.

9/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00884 9/1/2022 (b)(6) On 05/03/2022 I submitted a request for records regarding a copy of a Report of Investigation (ROI) 
concerning allegations made against me that affected my position and reputation within TSA, even 
though the allegations were supposedly "unfounded." (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/08/2022 
To 04/30/2022). It has already been 120 days and I would appreciate an answer to my inquiry. My 
personal email is (b)(6).

9/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00885 9/2/2022 (b)(6) Please send me a copy of my training records from my time as a Federal Flight Deck Officer FFDO (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2003 To 01/01/2020)

9/2/2022

2022-TSFO-00888 9/6/2022 (b)(6) My wife (b)(6) and I flew from Phoenix to Honolulu today on American Airlines (flight AA0694). 
Unfortunately we had a very unprofessional encounter with TSA agent (b)(6) and his team today (5 Sept. 
2022) around 12 pm MST at Sky Harbor International Airport (PHX), Terminal 4. As suggested by agent 
(b)(6), we have filed a complaint with TSA. Furthermore, (b)(6) stated that our entire encounter was 
being recorded. As such, to substantiate the facts mentioned in the complaint, I respectfully request a 
copy of any and all recordings (video and / or audio) available documenting our interaction with TSA 
agent (b)(6) and his team. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/05/2022 To 09/05/2022)

9/6/2022

2022-TSFO-00889 9/6/2022 (b)(6) I am writing in regards to Redress Control Number (b)(6). This FOIA request concerns the complaint 
associated with Redress Control Number (b)(6). I am requesting all records associated with this 
complaint number.

9/2/2022

2022-TSFO-00890 9/13/2022 Horgan, Joan Cargo Manifest Aircraft : UR-82072 Callsign : ABD3265 Route : Chita (Japan) to Anchorage (USA) to 
Edmonton (Canada) Date : 05/06/2022 (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/01/2022 To 
05/31/2022)

9/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00892 9/8/2022 (b)(6) Every time I come back in the states from another country I get pulled aside and troubled. I know what’s 
in my past but find it hard to believe that something from 26yrs ago is a reason to be turned away from 
other countries and be interrogated on my return. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/07/1996 To 
09/07/2022)

9/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00893 9/8/2022 (b)(6) I have been trying to get a copy of my SF-50 for over a month now. My employment records were not 
sent to the National archives. I have sent multiple emails to the Human Capital Serve U email with no 
response for three weeks now. The only way I can prove my employment is through my IRS statement 
and TSP account- that is not recognized for future employment opportunities. I can send the IRS copy of 
my w-4 if needed to show I was employed with the TSA. RE: (b)(6. Please send a copy of my SF-50 to 
my current home address at:(b)(6) Previous Name: (b)(6) Employer: Department of Homeland Security- 
Transportation Security Administration.

9/7/2022
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2022-TSFO-00894 9/14/2022 (b)(6) Exterior - hard plastic shell, color - flat black 22" tall piece of luggage, key pad on outside, possible 
handle on side. Zipper runs down cent of luggage. Nothing on outside of case. Inside, clothes, Double 
strand pearls, many rings and earrings. Food, 2 zip lock bags with liquids. Toothpaste with a prescription 
on it with my name, (b)(6) and pharmacy. Left on a priority belt far left heading towards Terminal B. 
Approximately 1215 pm, August 21, 2022 (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/21/2022 To 
08/21/2022)

9/7/2022

2022-TSFO-00899 9/9/2022 Pelletier, Jeff This is in reference to the files located in the FOIA Electronic Reading Room 
(https://www.tsa.gov/foia/readingroom), specifically "TSA Throughput Data to August 7, 2022 to August 
13, 2022 (4.47 MB)" and "TSA Throughput Data to August 14, 2022 to August 20, 2022 (4.44 MB)". 
Within those files, the data for EWR (Newark Airport) is missing passenger data for the Checkpoint called 
"CKPT-C1". This data is missing completely for the following dates: 8/11/2022 8/12/2022 8/13/2022 
8/14/2022 8/15/2022 ((8/16 and 8/17 appear to be OK)) 8/18/2022 8/19/2022 I am asking that the 
data be updated and corrected to provide the missing checkpoint passenger counts for those days 
through that specific checkpoint in EWR. That is the primary checkpoint for EWR airport and it processes 
about 90% of all daily passengers. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/11/2022 To 08/19/2022)

9/8/2022

2022-TSFO-00901 9/9/2022 (b)(6) (b)(6), Subject has been sent to secondary inspection at the airport several times during his past couple 
of entries, post-COVID. The last one was in New York during his last entry on 06/06/2022. We are 
requesting any records related to these stops/screenings. Specifically, we are requesting: any documents, 
records, videos, and/or notes generated by CBP during secondary inspection at New York airports for this 
individual. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 09/09/2022)

9/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00902 9/12/2022 Boghos, Emile I request all TSA screener training materials related to screening trans and nonbinary passengers and 
protocol regarding which gender of screener to assign trans passengers for pat downs.

9/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00903 9/12/2022 (b)(6) Any and all incident reports regarding the detainment and search of (b)(6) at the airport in Ontario, 
California. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/19/2022 To 09/09/2022)

9/9/2022

2022-TSFO-00904 9/12/2022 (b)(6) No request description provided. 9/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00906 9/12/2022 (b)(6) Records regarding the entire investigation on STSO (b)(6) by DHS Headquarters in 2020 concerning her 
Facebook comment toward Black Lives Matter Protesters. STSO (b)(6) is employed at MSY airport. Two 
investigations were conducted, and I would like both. (b)(6) Case Transfer from DHS HQ.

9/1/2022

2022-TSFO-00907 9/12/2022 (b)(6) I respectfully request a copy of TSA’s Skype instant messaging use and retention policy, including 
communications instructing TSA to configure Skype for Business to disable the auto-save feature and to 
remove the option for users to save messages manually.

9/10/2022

2022-TSFO-00908 9/14/2022 Purrone, John 1) Full and complete list of Names and year of birth of all applicants given an airport assessment on 
9/7/2022 and 9/8/2022 at the following location: TSA Ft Lauderdale. Please include a complete list of all 
interviewed applicants who either passed and failed the assessment. 2) Complete copies of Q&A given by 
respective applicants when administered their airport assessment on 9/7/2022 and 9/8/2022, Ft 
Lauderdale, FL. 33315.

9/10/2022
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2022-TSFO-00909 9/12/2022 (b)(6) Any/All Records pertaining to an Incident which occurred on 6/18/2022 between 7-8pm CST at George 
Bush Intercontinental Airport in which a cart ran over TSA employee (b)(6) right food near Terminal D 
near gate D6 or D8.(b)(6) attorney is requesting the following: 1. Produce all photographs, CCTV, videos, 
drawings, diagrams, reconstructions, or other depictions of the Incident, Plaintiff, the vehicles involved in 
the accident, or other relevant objects that concern the accident question. 2. Produce your entire 
investigation file of the Incident including or your agents and/or representatives, prepared or assimilated 
prior to the date of filing of this lawsuit that relate to the accident question, Plaintiff, and/or Plaintiff’s 
claims, injuries, and/or damages made the basis of this suit. 3. Produce the entire workers’ compensation 
file for Plaintiff(b)(6), Claim # (b)(6), including in CCTV or videos of the Incident. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 06/15/2022 To 09/12/2022)

9/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00910 9/13/2022 (b)(6) Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, we request copies of all documents relating to (b)(6) TWIC 
Records. A copy of his most recent TWIC card is attached.

9/12/2022

2022-TSFO-00911 9/13/2022 (b)(6) I'm requesting for entry and exit records into and out of the US. 9/13/2022

2022-TSFO-00912 9/16/2022 (b)(6) All records submitted by (b)(6) as part of his application for employment with TSA. He was sworn in on 
8/1/2022 at BWI. His position is Transportation Security Specialist/Explosive – TSS/E.

9/13/2022

2022-TSFO-00913 9/14/2022 (b)(6) Around 2005 to 2008 I was employed at bluegrass airport (lex), with the restaurants. I recently reapplied 
for a job (in the restaurants) and was denied a media badge. The chief LEO (b)(6), (b)(7)(C) stated that 
it was due to a TSA employee (b)(6)-I believe is her last name) claiming that I sexually harassed her. 
Which I know to NOT be true and asked why nobody came to me with such allegations when this 
supposedly occurred. I was told that any reports or documentation regarding this incident needed to be 
requested here (if any even exist). (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/31/2005 To 12/31/2009)

9/14/2022

2022-TSFO-00914 9/15/2022 (b)(6) I am seeking any and all DHS records, reports, documentation, investigation files, inter-agency 
correspondence and relevant information regarding the following individual:(b)(6) The aforementioned 
individual is deceased (SEP 11, 2006/Las Vegas, Nevada/Clark County Coroner's Office ME/C 06-07139) 
and was the subject of a previous DHS investigation. I am seeking any information or documentation (in 
German or English) related to the investigation of the aforementioned individual. 

9/14/2022

2022-TSFO-00915 9/15/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting ALL written and ALL electronic documents and ALL government email communications, 
all government phone text conversations, all phone conference or WebEx transcripts (such as notes 
taken, decision sheets, etc.) where my name is listed (please redact names of other candidates if I am 
listed but do not strike any other verbiage), where my name is mentioned, where my name is being 
discussed, or a decision or opinion about my candidacy for a position is being discussed, with regard to 
the following vacancy announcements: Further, I am requesting these document from TSA-IAH (George 
Bush Intercontinental Airport) involved, or associated personnel (including individuals who had to recuse 
themselves from the selection process) and physical records or that are stored on electronic servers and I 
am also requesting these documents from ALL involved or associated individuals/departments from TSA-
HQ, whether these records are written or stored electronically. From TSA-IAH, the following involved or 
associated individuals may have the aforementioned requested records (and I am also requesting that 
the electronic systems and databases –all mentioned above- be checked for stored records): (b)(6). The 
time period in question for which I make the above request is 10/1/2021, through 9/15/2022. Vacancy 
Announcements 1. Safety and Occupational Health Specialist, closed on 8/5/2022 2. Safety and 
Occupational Health Specialist, closed on 5/3/2022 3. Transportation Security Manager, closed on 
10/15/2021

9/15/2022
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2022-TSFO-00917 9/15/2022 Hathaway, Oona All unclassified guidance, policies, directives, rules, or regulations that govern the drafting of nonbinding 
understandings and arrangements with foreign countries or international organizations, including (a) 
guidance regarding the determination of whether these documents are binding or potentially binding, and 
(b) guidance received from the State Department in response to the transmission of any of these 
understandings, arrangements, and agreements from DHS; and all unclassified nonbinding 
understandings or arrangements with foreign countries or international organizations actually in the 
Office's possession.

7/22/2021

2022-TSFO-00918 9/15/2022 (b)(6) I would like to know how to obtain an entry/exit record to and from the United States in order to ensure 
consistency when renewing my security clearance so as to not rely just on memory and other methods 
such as plane ticket receipts, etc. when listing all the countries visited in the past.

9/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00920 9/15/2022 (b)(6) In accordance with this request, I am attaching a copy of Clark County Metro PD death scene 
investigation report, along with the subject's post-mortem toxicology report as proof that the individual is 
deceased. While I will include a pasted copy of my original request below, as requested, I will expand 
upon the documentation I am seeking via this FOIA request. I am seeking information on the following 
individual: (b)(6) was found deceased in Las Vegas, Nevada on September 11, 2006. Prior to his death, 
he also worked as a truck driver (both long-haul and regional). I am seeking any files or documents 
regarding (b)(6) employment records, incident records, former addresses, truck driver data, CDL history, 
Hazmat endorsement history, and any proof of (b)(6) at any American port of entry. I am also seeking 
documents associated with his post-mortem investigation conducted by the DHS into potential identity 
theft. I am seeking information related to his personal belongings found at the death scene, any 
information retrieved from any electronic devices and any letters (in English or German) found and 
retrieved from his personal laptop computer and investigation notes created by DHS investigators and 
inter-agency correspondence regarding (b)(6). 

9/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00921 9/15/2022 (b)(6) Greetings, I'm writing this request for assistance because my Global Entry renew application was denied 
and my current membership (Pass ID (b)(6)) was revoked, I was not provided any information about the 
decision. I did become a US citizen since my first application and I had to request a name fix because 
USCIS had removed one of my middle name. I'm not sure this was the reason but please help me 
reinstate my Global Entry. 

9/15/2022

2022-TSFO-00922 9/16/2022 (b)(6) No request description provided. 9/16/2022

2022-TSFO-00923 9/15/2022 (b)(6) We are requesting for (b)(6) any and all U.S. visit records, documents, photographs, biometrics, or 
information related to any entries made into the U.S. through the LAX port of entry on or about May to 
August of 2006.

8/31/2022

2022-TSFO-00926 9/19/2022 (b)(6) I would like all records and information on my attempted entry into the United States on June 26, 2022. 
In particular all information documentation and reports contained in your records concerning my 
admissibility into the United states, and information received concerning my activities in the United States 
including third party information submitted about me. On June 26, 2022, I attempted to enter the United 
States from Edmonton, Alberta, Canada. I was travelling to Las Vegas, and was detained and by 
customs. I am requesting all information in that the official had concerning me. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 06/26/2022 To 09/18/2022)

9/18/2022

2022-TSFO-00927 9/19/2022 (b)(6) Request name, title and salary of TSA agents working at killeen airport, airport code GRK. If not able to 
provide, please provide for those assigned to Bell County, Texas. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
09/12/2022 To 09/12/2022)

9/19/2022
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2022-TSFO-00930 9/20/2022 Bell, Ryan I would like to request the number of individuals encountered at the Phoenix Sky Harbor Airport TSA 
Security Checkpoint who were found to be in possession of firearms on June 5, 2021, and/or case 
numbers associated with those encounters. I would also like to request the approximate time of such 
encounters, and/or general demographic information of the subjects (not to include any Personally 
Identifiable Information) if that information is available. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
06/05/2021 To 06/05/2021)

9/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00931 9/22/2022 (b)(6) I'm requesting any and all information concerning (b)(6), including, but not limited to, any and all 
records and/or requests made to and any correspondence with United States Transportation Security 
Administration concerning (b)(6). (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2021 To 09/20/2022)

9/20/2022

2022-TSFO-00932 9/26/2022 Ayele, Michael The bases for this records request are [1] the British Broadcasting Corporation (BBC) summary of the 
1994 child-marriage concluded between Aaliyah Dana Haughton (when she was 15 years old) and Robert 
Sylvester Kelly (a.k.a) R. Kelly (when he was 27 years old); [2] the September 2021 media reports 
indicating an influx of “child brides” among Afghan refugees who were legally admitted into the United 
States of America (U.S.A). (...) What I am requesting for prompt disclosure are records in your 
possession detailing [1] your discussions about Aaliyah Dana Haughton being 15- years-old at the time of 
her 1994 objectionable marriage to R. Kelly (in the State of Illinois); [2] your discussions about R. Kelly 
being 27-years-old at the time of his 1994 objectionable marriage to Aaliyah Dana Haughton (in the 
State of Illinois); [3] your discussions about the decision of the BBC to portray Aaliyah Dana Haughton as 
a Black/African American woman, who was (behind the scenes) pushing for the 1994 marriage to go 
forward; [4] your discussions about the decision of the BBC to portray Aaliyah Dana Haughton as a 
Black/African American woman, who “lied on the wedding certificate about her age, listing herself as 18” 
(in their recently updated article published on or around June 29th 2022); [5] your discussions about the 
BBC June 29th 2022 article failing to mention (anything pertaining to) the power dynamics in the illicit 
romantic relationship between a 15-years-old girl and a 27-years-old man; [6] your discussions about the 
BBC June 29th 2022 article failing to be consistent with (the letter and spirit of) 18 U.S. Code Section 
2243 as well as Section 1312 of the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA); [7] your discussions about R. 
Kelly motives for looking to conclude a marriage with Aaliyah Dana Haughton; [8] your discussions about 
R. Kelly looking to conclude a marriage with Aaliyah Dana Haughton because (i) she was pregnant, (ii) he 
wanted her to get an abortion, (iii) he didn’t want her to provide testimony against him in a court of law 
on the subject of their relationship; [9] your discussions about the marriage between Aaliyah Dana 
Haughton and R. Kelly having been annulled in February 1995; [10] your discussions about the 2008 
acquittal of R. Kelly on child pornography criminal charges in the State of Illinois; [11] your discussions 
the decision of prosecutors in the State of Illinois not to present evidence of the 1994 objectionable 
marriage concluded between Aaliyah Dana Haughton and R. Kelly during the recently publicized federal 
trial in Chicago; [12] your discussions about UNICEF defining child marriage as a “formal marriage or 
informal union between a child under age of 18 and an adult;” [13] your discussions with the DHS, the 
State Department (DOS) and/or the U.N about child marriages; [14] your discussions about the U.S.A 
withdrawal from Afghanistan having led to an influx of “child brides” among Afghan refugees, who are 
women by gender.

9/21/2022

2022-TSFO-00933 9/21/2022 (b)(6) I received an email stating my Global Entry had been revoked. I haven't even been traveling nor have I 
had even a parking ticket. I am confused as to why it has been revoked. I called and they told me to 
contact FOIA and you could tell me why it was revoked.

9/21/2022
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2022-TSFO-00934 9/22/2022 (b)(6) All records (emails, letters, proposals, related documents) pertaining to the Subject of Record, (b)(6) 
originating from/sent to the following email accounts between 9/13/2022 to 9/22/2022; (b)(6).

9/21/2022

2022-TSFO-00935 9/22/2022 Gipson, Dakota We are requesting a list of all current purchase card managers and purchase card approving officials in 
your agency, with the following fields of information: First name, last name, email address, phone 
number, mailing address, and title. If all fields of information cannot be provided, please provide as many 
fields of information as possible.

9/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00936 9/22/2022 (b)(6) Flight records (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/02/2020 To 09/22/2022) 9/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00937 9/22/2022 Hirsch, Andrea All Federal Tort Claim Act Form 95 claims submitted to the Department of Homeland Security/TSA 
alleging tortious conduct by a TSA officer in the last 10 years. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
09/22/2012 To 09/22/2022)

9/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00940 9/23/2022 (b)(6) I have been denied my global entry request due to prior customs and agriculture violations per a denial 
letter. I am positive this was a mistake given I have not made any violations to my knowledge and would 
request information on myself on what this could possibly be so I can take actions for next steps. 

9/23/2022

2022-TSFO-00941 9/23/2022 (b)(6) I request status of the followings: 2022-TSFO-00100 2022-TSFO-00055 2022-TSAP-00015 2022-TSAP-
00016 (Date Range for Record Search: From 10/01/2021 To 09/23/2022)

9/23/2022

2022-TSFO-00942 9/26/2022 (b)(6) CCTV footage from Fort Walton Beach Airport TSA screening center number 1. I was wearing tan pants a 
blue shirt and a blue hat. While going through the screening I am suspicious that the TSA screener 
behing the counyer may have attempted to steal my sunglasses. I rember the screener stopping the belt 
at my items and reaching her hand in the vicinity of my peraonal items. This occured from approximately 
1025-1050 hours local time. There were 2 security cameras positioned overhead and unobstructed. I 
would like to obtain footage from said cctv cameras in order to confirm or deny any alligations of theft. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 09/24/2022 To 09/24/2022)

9/24/2022

2022-TSFO-00945 9/26/2022 (b)(6) Requesting travel history (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 09/26/2022) 9/26/2022

2022-TSFO-00946 9/27/2022 (b)(6) On 8/14/22 I applied for the global entry through DHS and on 9/22/22 I received a letter of denial for the 
reason that” I do not meet eligibility” however it does not provide a specific reason. (I am pre TSA 
approved already) I am looking to seek more information / denial reason so that I may appeal the 
ombudsman decision.

9/26/2022

2022-TSFO-00947 9/27/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting my personal (b)(6) SF86 eqip form filled out upon my application for my current position 
- Transportation Security Officer in the Transportation Security Administration. I want to see what I 
answered on all questions within my SF86.

9/27/2022

2022-TSFO-00948 9/27/2022 Halby, John Please send statement of work for contract # 70T01018P9NOIA207 TSA NAICS 561110: Office 
Administrative Services In Arlington, VA (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2018 To 
09/27/2022)

9/27/2022

2022-TSFO-00950 9/27/2022 Uzeta, Maria (1) TSA's policies and procedures as they pertain to the handling of disabled travelers at security 
screening locations; (2) TSA's policies and procedures as they pertain to the handling of transgender 
travelers at security screening locations, including but not limited to reasonable accommodation policies 
and policies regarding the handling of durable medical equipment; (3) Any materials utilized in the 
training of TSA agents on how to deal with disabled and transgender passengers. (4) TSA's handbooks, 
guidelines and training materials pertaining to personal searches. (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2020 To 09/27/2022)

9/27/2022
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2022-TSFO-00951 9/28/2022 (b)(6) I am a Micronesian Federated States citizen who resides in Maine, USA, currently a ticketing agent at 
United Airline corp. as a Micronesian citizen traveling with passport and working permit on I-94 form. I 
am requesting a copy of my I-94 form as I tried to get it online and it’s say could not found. This is for 
work related especially for TSA purpose when renewing airport badge. I have been trying to get my I-94 
form online and keep getting error message indicated no traveler found. 

9/27/2022

2022-TSFO-00952 9/28/2022 (b)(6) Every time I cross the border I go to secondary I need to know why?? 9/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00953 9/28/2022 (b)(6) Investigation of a harassment claim involving myself (b)(6) and (b)(6). I would like to get the final 
investigation records and also the dates the fact finding was completed and the investigation was 
submitted. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/16/2022 To 08/03/2022)

9/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00954 9/28/2022 (b)(6) 1. Name:(b)(6) 2. Current address or email address;(b)(6) 3. Telephone number: (b)(6) 4. Specific 
information about the records sought: I am looking to obtain records that show date and time I passed 
through the LaGuardia TSA checkpoint in Delta Terminal C between the hours of 12pm to 2pm on August 
22, 2022 only. To catch flight DL 1347 (LGA to TPA) which had a departure time of approximately 
3:10pm. I need the records to prove to Avis Rental Car company that I did in fact depart NYC on this 
day. I used my US passport (Passport # (b)(6)) to pass through the checkpoint. The purpose of the 
regard is to show proof of my departure from NYC on 22 August 2022 to Avis Rental Car since they are 
stating that I returned the vehicle on 16 September 2022 and charging me over $4000. (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 11/20/2022 To 11/22/2022)

9/27/2022

2022-TSFO-00957 9/26/2022 (b)(6) I am requesting a FOIA of my medical results for the TSA medical screening for the position of TSO. My 
medical screening took place Fall of 2021.

9/22/2022

2022-TSFO-00959 9/29/2022 (b)(6) Seeking application status of (b)(6). 9/29/2022

2022-TSFO-00960 9/30/2022 (b)(6) Seeking CCTV footage of incident at Atlanta Hartsfield Airport on August 31, 2022 9/28/2022

2022-TSFO-00961 9/30/2022 (b)(6) Entire investigation report on (b)(6) harassment complaint filed by LTSO (b)(6). 9/1/2022
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